L0700060056

•				
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
<u> </u>				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
`,				

Office Use Only



100103821321

06/06/07--01026--020 **130.00

07 JUN -6 AMII: 06

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJECT: TPCN			
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
James D	. Walker III		
	(Name of Person)	
Moore In	gram Johnson & S	<u>-</u>	
	(Firm/Company)	
192 Anderson Street			
		(Address)	
Marietta	, GA 30060		
	(City,	/State and Zip Code)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
James D. Walker III		at (678) 784-283	38
(Name of Person)		(Area Code & Daytime Te	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		
☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns

)

Moore Ingram Johnson & Steele

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP www.mijs.com

JOHN H. MOORE STEPHEN C. STEELE WILLIAM R. JOHNSON HOBERT D. INGRAM[†] J. BRIAN O'NEIL G. PHILLIP BEGGS ELDON L. BASHAM MATTHEW J. HOWARD JERE C. SMITH CLAYTON O, CARMACK KEVIN B. CARLOCK 1 ALEXANDER T. GALLOWAY III. J. KEVIN MOORE RODNEY R. McCOLLOCH SUSAN S. STUART DANIEL A. LANDIS***

BRIAN D. SMITH

HARRY R. TEAR UI W. TROY HART JEFFREY A. DAXE JOYCE W. HARPER AMY K. WEBER KIM A ROPER TARA C. RIDDLE KELLI L. WOLK ROBERT W. BROWN II VICTOR P. VALMUS JEFFERY L. DICKERSON 1. SHANE MAYES ANGELA H. SMITH OPHELIA W. CHAN DARRELL L. SUTTON KASI R. WHITAKER

192 ANDERSON STREET

MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30060

TELEPHONE (770) 429-1499 TELECOPIER (770) 429-8631

BILLING ADDRESS

P.O. BOX 3305 • MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30061

TENNESSEE OFFICE

CEDAR RIDGE OFFICE PARK, SUITE 500 408 N. CEDAR BLUFF ROAD . KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37923

> TELEPHONE (865) 692-9039 TELECOPIER (865) 692-9071

> > June 4, 2007

NICHOLAS J PETERSON® JAMES D. WALKER III CHRISTOPHER D. GUNNELS* CHRISTOPHER L. MOORE JENNIFER S. WHITE RYAN G. PRESCOTT RICARDO J. DeMEDEIROS BRETT A MILLER JACQUELYN D VAN TUYL****
KAREN S KURTZ CHRISTOPHER C MINGLEDORFF KATHERINE G. CRONE. RYAN E JARRARD ANN A. HAMMENECKER® JAMES D BUSCH® ESTHER VAYMAN COLE B STINSON ***

SUZANNE E, HENRICKSON K. MARTINE NELSON* ANGELA D. CHEATHAM G. LAMAR SMITH, JR CAREY E. ATKINS** STAYCE BURKHART**

OF COUNSEL; JOHN L. SKELTON, JR.[†]

- ALSO ADMITTED IN TN ALSO ADMITTED IN FL ALSO ADMITTED IN NM
- *** ALSO ADMITTED IN NO
- **** ALSO ADMITTED IN OH

 ADMITTED ONLY IN TH

 ADMITTED ONLY IN FL

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Re:

TPCNJ, LLC

Dear Mr. Browning:

Enclosed herewith, please find the executed Articles of Organization for the above referenced limited liability company along with our firm's check in the amount of \$130.00 to cover the cost of the filing.

If you require anything further, if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at (678) 784-2838.

Very truly yours,

MOORE INGRAM JOHNSON & STEELE, LLP

JDW:kmb Enclosure

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
TPCNJ, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liabi	ed Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the property o	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Compa	ıny is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
27 Acorn Way	27 Acorn Way	
Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459	Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registration. Matthew J. Howard	tered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	SECRETA DIVISION G
Name	<u> </u>	
27 Acorn Way Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		RY OF TATE
Santa Rosa Beach	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
City, State, a		(1)
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated lichis certificate, I hereby accept the appointment y. I further agree to comply with the provisions erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.	t as s of all and

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Matthew J. Howard 27 Acom Way Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459
 .	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	he date of filing: Filing Date (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	AN
(In accordance with	section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution astitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury d herein are true.)
Matthew J. How	vard Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)